
Government of West Bengal, 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

Pearabagan Road, Hooghly, Pin- 712103 
Phone & Fax  No. 03326802735. 

LIST OF WORKS FOR NOTICE INVITING  TENDER NO. 01/HID  OF 2017-18  OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER , HOOGHLY IRRIGATION DIVISION. 
(Circulated vide Memo No :- 32-1/1181(14)    Dated 21.04.2017  of Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division) 

 
1. Last date and time of receiving application           :-  28.04.2017  up to 4.00 P.M. 
2. Last date and time of purchasing Tender papers   :-  03.05.2017  up to 5-00 PM 
3. Date & time of dropping Tender                            :-  05.05.2017 up to 3-00 PM 
4. Date & time of opening Tender                           :-  05.05.2017 at  3-30 PM 

 
Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 M/R to right embankment of river Darakeswar at Mahisgot 

within Block-Khanakul-I, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh 
Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 
2017. 

 4,81,732.00  9,635.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 

2 M/R to Left bank of river Darakeswar at Malancha  within Block-
Khanakul-I, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

 3,49,979.00  7,000.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

3 M/R  to  left embankment of river Rupnarayan near Jagatpur  2 
no Primary School  within Block-Khanakul-II, Dist-Hooghly under 
Arambagh  Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 
during 2017. 

 4,07,514.00 8,150.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

4 M/R to left embankment of river Rupnarayan at Dhaldanga  
within Block-Khanakul-II, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh 
Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 
2017. 

 4,59,397.00 9,188.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

5 M/R  to left embankment  of river Rupnarayan at Ghoradaha 
Panjapara  within Block-Khanakul-II, Dist-Hooghly under 
Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 
during 2017. 

 3,80,076.00  7,602.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

6 M/R  to  right embankment of river Darakeswar at Bandipur 
Kalitala within Block-Khanakul-I, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh 
Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 
2017. 

 4,02,141.00 8,043 .00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

7 M/R to right embankment of river Darakeswar at Damodarpur 
within Block-Goghat-I, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

 4,75,471.00  9,509.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 

8 M/R  to  right bank of river Darakeswar at Kalipur within Block-
Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,65,664.00  9,313.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

9 M/R  to left embankment of river Darakeswar at Dhyanaghori 
Jelepara within Block-Khanakul-II, Dist-Hooghly under Arambagh 
Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 
2017. 

4,77,057.00  9,541.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

10 M/R  along left embankment of river Darakeswar from Girjatala  
to Pratihar Para RLI    within Block-Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly 
under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017. 

3,98,301.00 7,966.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

11 M/R  along right  embankment of river Darakeswar from Digra to 
Trimohini   within Block-Goghat -I, Dist-Hooghly under 
Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 
during 2017. 

4,37,554.00  8751.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

12 M/R   along left  embankment of river Darakeswar from Chandur 
to Brindabanpur   within Block- Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under 
Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 
during 2017. 

4,07,017.00 8,140.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

13 M/R  along right  embankment of river Darakeswar from 
Jagatpur to Gangonia  within Block-Goghat -I,II & Ghatal,  Dist-
Hooghly & West Midnapur under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,77,297.00  9,546.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

14 M/R  along left  embankment of river Darakeswar from Manikpat 
to Raghunathpur   within Block- Arambagh & Khanakul-I, Dist-
Hooghly under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,29,200.00 8,584.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

15 M/R  along Shaikpur Circuit  embankment  from Mohisgot  to 
Rangtakhali  within Block-Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under 
Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 
during 2017. 

4,36,556.00  8,731.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

16 M/R  along Shaikpur Circuit  embankment  from  Komra  to 
Anandapur  within Block-Arambagh & Ghatal, Dist-Hooghly & 
Midnapur under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,32,709.00 8654.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

17 M/R  along Shaikpur Circuit  embankment  from Bandipur to 
Beraberi  within Block-Arambagh & Khanakul-I, Dist-Hooghly 
under Arambagh Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017. 

4,53,387.00  9,068.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 
-Do- 

18 Lubrication of sluice structures for smooth functioning during 
monsoon 2017 within  Arambagh Irrigation Sub Division of 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

1,70,946.00 3,419.00 2911 NIL  30 Days -Do-  
EE/HID 

19 M/R to  left embankment of river Damodar at Senpur  within 
Block- Jangipara, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,74,647.00  9,493.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

20 M/R to  right  embankment of river Damodar at Ujirpur  within 
Block- Jamalpur, Dist-Burdwan under Mundeswari  Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

3,85,361.00 7,707.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

21 M/R  to  right bank of river Mundeswari at Balia  within Block- 
Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,71,032.00  9,421.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

22 M/R to  right bank of river Mundeswari at Malaypur  within 
Block- Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,69,914.00  9,398.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

23 M/R to right bank of river Mundeswari at Keshabpur  within 
Block- Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,69,035.00  9,381.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

24 M/R to  right bank of river Mundeswari at Bonomalipur  within 
Block- Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,70,728.00  9,415.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

25 M/R to  right bank of river Mundeswari at Dehalpara  within 
Block- Arambagh, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,75,954.00  9,519.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

26 M/R to right bank of river Mundeswari at Kabilpur within Block- 
Khanakul-I, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

4,75,555.00  9,511.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

27 Lubrication of sluice structures for smooth functioning during 
monsoon 2017 within Mundeswari Irrigation Sub Division of 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

1,15,867.00  2,317.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 30 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

28 M/R  along right  embankment of river Damodar  from 
Beguahana to Bhangamora  within Block- Jamalpur  & Pursurah, 
Dist-Burdwan & Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 2017. 

3,84,601.00 7,692.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 

29 M/R  along right  embankment of river Damodar  from 
Baikunthapur  to Pursurah  within Block-  Pursurah, Dist- 
Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division during 2017. 

3,86,113.00  7,722.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

30 M/R  along right  embankment of river Damodar  from Harihar  
to Dihibursut  within Block-  Pursurah, Dist- Hooghly under 
Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017. 

3,73,611.00  7,472.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

31 M/R along left embankment of river Damodar from Binogram to 
Janda  within Block- Tarakeswar & Jangipara, Dist-Hooghly 
under Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017. 

3,62,526.00 7,251.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

32 M/R along left embankment of river Damodar from 
Brindabanchak to Hariharpur  within Block- Jangipara, Dist-
Hooghly under Mundeswari  Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division during 2017. 

3,69,483.00  7,390.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

33 M/R along left embankment of river Damodar from Bokpota to 
Pospur  within Block- Jangipara, Dist-Hooghly under Mundeswari  
Irrigartion Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division during 
2017. 

3,62,235.00 7,245.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

34 Clearing and removing compact mass and water hyacinth etc 
from river South Saraswati in between Panjir Bridge and Banser 
Bridge at Baluhati within  Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah under 
Chandannagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017. 
 

3,68,514.00  7,370.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

35 Clearing and removing compact mass and water hyacinth etc 
from river South Saraswati  in between U/S of Baluhati Bridge 
and Vashkur Bridge within Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah under 
Chandannagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017. 
 
 

3,80,767.00  7,615.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

36 Clearing and removing compact mass and water hyacinth etc 
from river South Saraswati in between Shanti Ashram and D/S of 
Daffarpur Kali Mandir Bridge within  Block : Domjur, Dist : 
Howrah under Chandannagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division during 2017. 

3,74,903.00  7,498.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 

37 Clearing and removing compact mass and water hyacinth etc 
from river South Saraswati in between Daffarpur and D/S of 
Kultala Bridge within Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah under 
Chandannagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division during 2017.  

3,78,154.00  7,563.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

38 Clearing and removing compact mass and water hyacinth etc 
from river South Saraswati in between Dakshin Daffarpur and 
D/S of Domjur road Bridge within Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah 
under Chandannagar Irrigation Sub-Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division during 2017. 

3,74,604.00  7,492.00 
 

2911 
 

NIL 120 Days N.P.  
EE/HID 

                      
 
                                                                                                                                                                (Sd/- J.Dutta)   
                           Executive Engineer                                                                                    
                                                              Hooghly Irrigation Division 


